P10581-41	?					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 Tab settings	04-19-1999		Patent and Trademark O			
To the Honorable Commission	101013291	ecord the attached original o	locuments or conv there			
Name of conveying party(ies):	101010291	2. Name and address of receiving p				
Holger RAPP Andreas KELLNER R D 8 - Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) a	7-98 attached? □ Yes 🗷 No	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Address: Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
★ Assignment	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:	_ State/Prov.:			
☐ Other		Country:	_ ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 30, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🕱 No			
Patent Application No. F	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) $\frac{\theta 9}{117} > 3$	92			
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: RONALD E. GREIGG		7. 7.4-16- (07.050.0.44)	•			
Registration No. 31,517		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Address: Two Skyline Place		☐ Enclosed				
5203 Leesburg Pike #600		Authorized to be charged to d	deposit account			
Falls Church, VA 22041						
City:)	8. Deposit account number:				
		07-2100				
Country:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit accou			
of the original document.	\overline{C}	tion is true and correct and any attac				
Ronald E. Greigg			ugust 7, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cov	Signature er sheet, attachments, and document:	Date			

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0644

Whereas, _	We, Ho	lger RAPF	and A	ndreas	KELLN	IER		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
								ha	
invented cer	rtain new and	useful improve	ements in _		SOLENC	OID VALV	E		
			····				for	which	·
WE W	*****					S PATENT			
which appli on	ication has be EVEN	en duly execute I DATE HE	REWITH						
And V	Vherens		ROBERT	BOSCH	GMBH				
711d ·	THEICES,	POSTFA	СН 30 (20,	D-70	442 STU	TTGART	, GERM	ANY
acquiring the ritorial post	ssessions and	t, title and inter all foreign cou	est in and t	o said invo	ention with	in the United	I States of	America a	nd its ter-
Accor	dingly,		•						
within the plication for said in and to a	United States or LETTERS vention in all on any LETTERS	d transfer to the soft of America and PATENT of the other countries, S PATENT of the did the right to a	d its territo e United St and in and he United S	orial posses ates, and is to all divis tates and f	ssions and n and to all sions and co Toreign cou	all foreign co lother applic ontinuations ntrics and all	ountries, at ations for I of any of sa reissues ar	id in and t LETTERS aid applica id extensio	o said ap- PATENT tions, and ns thereof
convention LETTERS United Sta	n, for the pro SPATENT to ates of Americ	thereafter be gratection of industry the the various teca, all said right its successors of	strial prope rritorial pos ts to be held	rty, togeth ssessions in I and enjo	ier with the low owned yed by the	e right to ext or which ma assignce for i	end the pro ay be herea its own use	otection of after acqui and behoo thich said	said U.S. red by the of, and for LETTERS
		ed, as fully and		_				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	US
TERS PA	TENT, when	ad not been ma granted, be iss	sued ill acco	ordance wi	th this assi	ignment to th	ie assignee	•	
invention	hereby assign	ned, which title	WE	wa	irrant unto	the assignee	, and	WE	further
of the ass of inform United S	signee, do all l nation and gi- tates and for	will, without de lawful and just ving of testimo eign LETTERS I invention and	acts, includ ny, that ma S PATENT	ing the exc ay be or be for the se	ecution and ecome neco aid inventi	l acknowledg essary for ob on, and for	ment of in taining, su maintainir	struments, istaining, c ig and per	furnishing or reissuing fecting the
Executed	1 this	30 44		day o	r	June	-	, 19	98
			÷		1/-/-	Par	a 1	blgs	Rapp
(First or	Sole) Invento	or		· F	IOLGER	RAPP			
Execute	ed this	3rd	و المالية الما	day of		July		, 19	98
			-	Panas 1 1	Po	der	s Wes	lu	
			:	Second Inv	entor	ANDRE	AS KELI	NER	

PATENT **REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0645**

RECORDED: 08/07/1998